Milliken® Infrastructure Solutions



Emergency Pipe Repair Kit

OIL, GAS + INDUSTRIAL

The Emergency Pipe Repair Kit (EPRK) is an all-inclusive emergency response kit that enables immediate action when situations demand it. A wrench and water are all that's needed to use EPRK with no special training required.

EPRK is versatile – use it for hazardous and non-hazardous chemical service. The system works at operating pressures up to 300 psi. Kits come in two configurations and in four sizes for pipe sizes from 1 to 12 inches.

System Properties

ATTRIBUTE	VALUE
Working Time	3 -5 minutes
Cure Time	30 minutes

Available sizes

PART NUMBER	APPLICATION
EPRK-0102	For 1"-2" Pipe
EPRK-0304	For 3"-4" Pipe
EPRK-0608	For 6"-8" Pipe
EPRK-1012	For 10"-12" Pipe
H-EPRK-0102	For 1"-2" Pipe
H-EPRK-0304	For 3"-4" Pipe
H-EPRK-0608	For 6"-8" Pipe
H-EPRK-1012	For 10"-12" Pipe



Applications

- Refineries
- Processing Plants
- Mining
- Irrigation

Benefits

• Comes in a prepackaged kit that stores easily

- Versatile system that is safe for potable water and resistant to harsh chemicals
- Installs in 30 minutes providing rapid response with minimal downtime
- Extends service life of assets

Notes

- EPRK is for temporary emergency response
- H-EPRK is for structural and pressure containment
- To be utilized per ASME PCC-2 & ISO 24817 standards

Storage

2 year (EPRK) or 1 year (H-EPRK) shelf life when stored @ 75 °F. Shelf Life may be extended when stored at lower temperatures, but above 40 °F.



Before using any Milliken Infrastructure Solutions, LLC product, the user must review the most recent version of the product's technical data sheet, material safety data sheet and other applicable documents, available at infrastructure milliken com or by calling 1-855-655-6750. Milliken Infrastructure Solutions, LLC is a subsidiary of Milliken & Company. The Milliken logo is registered by Milliken & Company and used under license by Milliken Infrastructure Solutions, LLC, all rights reserved. The Milliken Infrastructure and Pipe Wrap logos are trademarks of Milliken Infrastructure Solutions, LLC.

infrastructure.milliken.com 855-655-6750

MILLIKEN INFRASTRUCTURE

